Community College League of California Library Consortium

Membership Agreement Form

College Name: Cuesta College

District (if applicable): San Luis Obispo County Community College District

Address: PO Box 8106

City: San Luis Obispo

State: CA

Zip: 93401

Current FTE: 3700

IP Range(s): SLO and SC clients: 209.129.64.0/24 [209.129.64.1-209.129.63.0/24 [209.129.63.1-209.129.63.255]

Chair/Dean: Carina Love/Ryan Cartnel

Primary Contact for Invoices: Don Cleave/Mallory Cronan

ILS: ExLibres

This Agreement, dated this 28 day of January, 2020, between Cuesta College and the Community College League of California, having offices at 2017 O Street, Sacramento, CA 95811, provides for the purpose of purchasing electronic information resources and/or other services which may become available through the Community College Library Consortium.

The League agrees to act as fiscal agent for participating community colleges. Cuesta Community College shall coordinate and obtain commitments from their college to insure that each library understands and acknowledges responsibility for compliance and conformance with individual license terms and conditions. Such license terms and conditions shall be made available to the Libraries via the consortium web site (www.cclibraries.org). College understands that the consortium pricing is confidential between the consortium and the library.

Contract Administration for the Consortium shall be the responsibility of James Wiser or designee. Contract Administration for Cuesta Community College shall be the responsibility of Jason Curtis, Cuesta VPAA, or designee.

For each Subscription Order, the League shall collect the amount due from Cuesta Community College and submit payment to the vendor. The Cuesta Community College is responsible for the prompt and complete payment for all invoices when received. Procedures for delinquent invoices include a 5% penalty fee and suspension of access to the database(s) when payment is 90 days past the date of issuance on the invoice.

Either party has the right to cancel this Agreement at any time. Cancellation shall not entitle (College Name) to any refund of fees paid in advance on their behalf.

Any dispute arising under the terms of this Agreement which is not resolved within a reasonable period of time by authorized representatives of the Community College League and Cuesta Community College shall be brought to the attention of the Chief Executive Officer (or designated representative) of the League and the District Chancellor (or designee) of the Cuesta Community College for joint resolution.

This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and its performance governed by the laws of the State of California.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

COMMUNITY COLLEGE LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA

Name

Title

CUESTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE REPRESENTATIVE

1/30/2020 - JASON CURTIS

Enterim Supt/VP, Academic Affairs

Title